

Date: 21.08.2023

## Addendum No 1

**Reference No.: ITB No. 4200511343** 

## **Development of Technical Specifications for Social Inclusion Platform**

This Addendum No. 1 is issued to amend information provided in the Bidding Documents for the "Development of Technical Specifications for Social Inclusion Platform" issued to the prospective proposers.

## **Bidding Documents:**

- (i) SECTION 3: DATA SHEET
- 1. SECTION 3: DATA SHEET. Ref. Article 14, Deadline for proposal submission is deleted and replaced with:

Date: 04-Sep-23

Time: 16:00

Time zone: (GMT+3)

2. SECTION 3: DATA SHEET. Ref. Article 11, Pre-proposal conference is deleted and replaced with:

Will be conducted

Time and time zone: UTC +2 EET (Eastern European Time) - Athens/Greece

Date: 28 August Venue: via MS Teams

The focal point for the arrangement is:

**Procurement Unit** 

E-mail address: iomgrprocurement@iom.int.
The pre-proposal conference is not mandatory.

Minutes of the pre-proposal conference will be disseminated by

Direct communication to prospective Bidders by email and posting on the website

https://greece.iom.int/do-business-us-procurement

3. SECTION 3: DATA SHEET. Ref. Article 3, Clarification of solicitation documents is deleted and replaced with:

**Deadline for submitting requests for clarifications / questions:** 

Date: 30-Aug-23 Time: 16:00

Time zone: UTC +2 EET (Eastern European Time) – Athens/Greece